   All-in-One
  Walking Trainer
  User Manual
   25-20035, 25-20526
        Marts-2020
        Pdf 6006
2
General on the walking trainer

Motors
  Lifting motor Leg spreading motor
Type designation LA34.4 LA12.1
Power consumption, max. 10A 3.2A
Pushing force 7500 N 750 N
Speed unloaded 15 mm/s 14 mm/s
 loaded   9 mm/s   6 mm/s
Protection  IP66 IP65
The lifting motor has mechanical
emergency lowering. To release the
device, pull the red handle.
Hand control unit
Type designation HB52B
The hand control unit has two functions.
The two upper buttons control the lifting/lowering movement.
The two lower buttons control the leg spreading facility.
12
Technical information
Control unit
Type designation CBJ2, (150/200kg)
Mains voltage 100-240V
Output voltage 24V DC
Max. output current 10,8A
Protection  IP65
Note! The control units of the 150kg and
200kg walking trainers are not
identical. Therefore the serial
number of the product must be
stated when ordering a new
control unit.
The electrical system is designed for
periodical use with a duty circle of max. 10%
conforming to 1 min. active/ 9 min. pause.
1. Emergency stop
2. Emergency lowering
3. Charging indicator
4. Connected to mains voltage
5. Socket for remote control
6. Socket for lifting motor, output terminal 1
7. Socket for leg spreading motor, output terminal 2
8. Socket for charging, mains cable
The control unit is provided with:
- Protective motor switch for lifting and leg-spreading, protecting against overloading
- Short-circuit protection
- Acoustic signalling device sounding when the battery must be charged
- Electrical emergency lowering device to be used if the hand control unit does not
work
- Built-in charger
Battery
Type designation BAJ1
Output voltage 24V DC, 2.7 Amps.
Protection  IP65
The battery is placed directly on the control unit. When the capacity is approx. 50% the
control unit beeps during operation and the battery must be charged. Charging takes 4–
5 hours.
Note! The walking trainer cannot be used during charging.
1
2
3
8
7 6 5
4
13